FORM PTO-1595 03-12-2 (Rev. 0-93) 0MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab`settings ▷ ▷ ▷ ▼ 1016323 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trageman	'ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Y Y
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David Bridson Oate Kevin Moire Cail, Paul Honore Lehoux, Robert Kim Ungar, Donald Stephen Hopkins, James Edward Cross and Michael Ritch Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes XX No	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Q Assignment C Merger C Security Agreement C Change of Na 	Street Address:
C Other 1/30/01, 2/5/01, 2/7/01, and	City: State: ZIP:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 02/26/2001 FFANAEIA 00000008 09785705	1/30/01 2/5/01 cation, the execution date of the application is: 2/7/01 and 2/13/01 B. Patent No.(s) 697€5705 rers attached? □ Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Gregory P. LaPointe</u> Internal Address: <u>Bachman & LaPointe, P. C.</u> Suite 1201	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 900 Chapel Street	8. Deposit account number: 02-0184
City: New Haven State: CT ZIP: 06510 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoting information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory P. LaPointe February 16, 2001 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 011558 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WE, David Bridson OATES, Kevin Moire CAIL, Paul Honore LEHOUX, Robert Kim UNGAR, Donald Stephen HOPKINS, James Edward CROSS and Michael RITCH of RR 2, Kettleby, Ontario L0G 1J0, Canada, 180 Delayne Drive, Aurora, Ontario L4G 5B6, Canada, 183 Terry Fox Place, Kirkland, Quebec H9H 4Z6, Canada, 4 Hampstead Court, Truro, Nova Scotia B2N 3E6, Canada, 150 Bay Thorn Drive, Thornhill, Ontario L3T 3V3, Canada, 44 Grandview Drive, Truro, Nova Scotia B2N 3N4, Canada and 21 Green Meadow Crescent, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4E 3W7, Canada, respectively, have invented certain improvements in **ENHANCEMENT OF CEMENT CLINKER YIELD** and described in a U.S. Patent Specification, executed on January 30, February 5, February 7 and February 13, 2001, and:

WHEREAS, LAFARGE CANADA INC. of 606 Cathcart Street, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3B 1L7 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all Patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid U.S. Patent Specification, in and to any and all Patent Applications filed in any country based thereon, including the U.S. Application, including the right to file Applications under the provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty; also the entire right to be obtained in the USA, Canada or any foreign country; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents, Reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any Application(s) continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or divisional. Supplementary Disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all Patents on said Application or Applications to said Assignee.

I further agree without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for the proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present Assignment be in English.

EXECUTED this 30 day of $\sqrt{A} \sim \sqrt{A} \sim \sqrt{$ RICHMOND HILL

<u>P. Zacc</u> Witness David Bridson Oates

EXECUTED this <u>30</u> day of <u>Imaney</u>, 2001, at Ricimono Hico Ja Dauson Iness Kevin Moire Cal

PATENT REEL: 011558 FRAME: 0114

______day of ______, 2001, at EXECUTED this Paul Honore Lehoux M-Clanctel Witness EXECUTED this _____ day of Jebenary, 2001, at Robert Kim Ungar Lisley Shahan-EXECUTED this <u>30</u> day of <u>Janu</u>, 2001, at RICHMOND HILL ON Jonald Stephen Hopkins Jan Daupon Witness EXECUTED this <u>5th</u> day of <u>Feb</u>, 2001, at Broch field, Nova Scottig Lesly Muchan James Edward Cross

PATENT REEL: 011558 FRAME: 0115

EXECUTED this <u>13</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2001, at <u>OTTOWA</u>, <u>Canada</u> <u>MODATIA</u> <u>Michael Ritch</u>

х

RECORDED: 02/16/2001